

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

	First Appeal	No. 344	of 2018	
Dr. Alok Kumar		Versus		Smt. Gargi Kumari
		with		
	First Appeal	No. 415	of 2018	
Smt. Gargi Kumari		Versus		Dr. Alok Kumar
		with		
	First Appeal	No. 416	of 2018	
Smt. Gargi Kumari		Versus		Dr. Alok Kumar

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H. C. MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Appellant : Mr. A.K. Sahani, Advocate
For the Respondent : Mr. Jay Shankar Tiwary, Advocate

7/ 08.07.2019 Against the impugned order, both the husband and wife, have filed the appeals through the respective advocates. Though in the appeal filed by the husband, the respondent wife has appeared through advocate, but in the appeals filed by the wife, no notice has yet been issued.

Since the husband is also representing by his advocate in one of the appeals, the service of notice is waived.

Learned counsel for the respondent in F.A. No. 415 of 2018 and F.A. No. 416 of 2018 is directed to serve the copy of the memo of appeal to the learned counsel for the appellant in F.A. No. 344 of 2018 within a week.

If the learned counsel for the husband wants to respond thereto, he must file reply by the next week.

As prayed, let these appeals after two weeks.

(H. C. Mishra, J.)

(Deepak Roshan, J.)