

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
First Appeal No. 344 of 2018

.....
Dr. Alok Kumar --- --- Appellant
Versus
Smt. Gargi Kumari -- --- Respondent

With
First Appeal No. 415 of 2018

.....
Mrs. Gargi Kumari --- --- Appellant
Versus
Dr. Alok Kumar -- --- Respondent

With
First Appeal No. 416 of 2018

.....
Mrs. Gargi Kumari --- --- Appellant
Versus
Dr. Alok Kumar -- --- Respondent

CORAM: The Hon'ble Mr. Justice Aparesh Kumar Singh
The Hon'ble Mrs. Justice Anubha Rawat Choudhary
Through Video Conferencing

For the Appellant (F.A. No.344/2018)	: Mr. A.K. Sahani, Advocate
For the Appellant (F.A. No.415/2018 & F.A. No.416/2018)	: Mr. Jai Shankar Tiwari, Advocate
For the Respondent (F.A. No.344/2018)	: Mr. Jai Shankar Tiwari, Advocate
For the Respondent (F.A. No.415/2018 & F.A. No.416/2018)	: Mr. A.K. Sahani, Advocate

10/23.11.2020 Mediation has failed as per the report of learned Mediator,
JHALSA bearing letter no.951 dated 30.07.2020.

Admit.

Since photo copy of the lower court report has already been
received, list these cases under the heading 'For Hearing' as per their age.

(Aparesh Kumar Singh, J.)

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)

Shamim/