

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**

**F.A. No. 344 of 2018**

Dr. Alok Kumar --- --- Appellant  
Versus

Smt. Gargi Kumari --- --- Respondent

With

**F.A. No. 415 of 2018**

Mrs. Gargi Kumari --- --- Appellant

Versus

Dr. Alok Kumar --- --- Respondent

With

**F.A. No. 416 of 2018**

Mrs. Gargi Kumari --- --- Appellant

Versus

Dr. Alok Kumar --- --- Respondent

.....

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE APARESH KUMAR SINGH**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN**

For the Appellant/Respondent

(Husband)

: Mr. A.K. Sahani, Advocate

For the Appellant/Respondent

(wife)

: Mr. Jai Shankar Tiwari, Advocate

11/12.04.2022 The matter has been placed on the mention slip by Mr. A.K. Sahani, learned counsel for the appellant –husband in F.A. No. 344 of 2018. He submits that matter may be taken on an early date. However, since hearing matter is assigned to another Bench, request of learned counsel for the appellant cannot be entertained by this Bench.

Accordingly, let the matters be placed before the appropriate Bench.

**(Aparesh Kumar Singh, J.)**

**(Deepak Roshan, J.)**