

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

First Appeal No. 344 of 2018

Dr. Alok Kumar --- --- Appellant
Versus

Smt. Gargi Kumari -- --- Respondent

With

First Appeal No. 415 of 2018

Mrs. Gargi Kumari --- --- Appellant

Versus

Dr. Alok Kumar -- --- Respondent

With

First Appeal No. 416 of 2018

Mrs. Gargi Kumari --- --- Appellant

Versus

Dr. Alok Kumar -- --- Respondent

**CORAM: Hon'ble Mr. Justice Aparesh Kumar Singh
Hon'ble Mr. Justice Deepak Roshan**

For the Appellant/Respondent
(Husband)

: Mr. Ajit Kumar, Advocate

For the Respondent/Appellant
(Wife)

: Mr. Jai Shankar Tiwari, Advocate

12/29.03.2023 Since the appeals are already admitted for hearing vide order dated 23rd November 2020 and they relate to the year 2018, let the matters be listed under the heading for 'Hearing.

I.A. No. 8057/2018 stands disposed of since the appeals are ready for hearing.

(Aparesh Kumar Singh, J.)

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

Shamim/