

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

F.A. No. 344 of 2018

Dr. Alok Kumar Appellant
Versus

Smt. Gargi Kumari Respondent

With

F.A. No. 415 of 2018

Mrs. Gargi Kumari Appellant

Versus

Dr. Alok Kumar Respondent

With

F.A. No. 416 of 2018

Mrs. Gargi Kumari Appellant

Versus

Dr. Alok Kumar Respondent

**CORAM: Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rongon Mukhopadhyay
Hon'ble Mr. Justice Deepak Roshan**

For the Appellant/Respondent
(Husband)

: Mr. A.K. Sahani, Advocate

For the Respondent/Appellant
(Wife)

:

14/ 11.07.2023 Let these cases be listed on 17.08.2023.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

(Deepak Roshan, J.)