

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
First Appeal No. 344 of 2018

Dr. Alok Kumar Appellant

Versus

Smt. Gargi Kumari Respondent

With

First Appeal No. 416 of 2018

Mrs. Gargi Kumari Appellant

Versus

Dr. Alok Kumar Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Appellant : Mr. A. K. Sahani, Advocate

For the Respondent : Mr. Jai Shankar Tiwary, Advocate

16/06.05.2026 There appears to be a typographical error in the judgment dated 03.11.2025 at paragraph 3 and paragraph 26 of the said judgment, as the date of judgment and decree of the learned trial court has wrongly been mentioned as "16.06.2018" instead of "16.08.2018".

In view of the above, therefore, the judgment dated 03.11.2025 is modified to the extent that at paragraph 3 and paragraph 26 of the said judgment, the date of judgment and decree passed by the learned trial court shall now be read as "16.08.2018" instead of "16.06.2018".

The judgment dated 03.11.2025 is modified accordingly.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J)

(Deepak Roshan, J.)